Tire o TR, R R, e e & e
aiperor vd Prfiem wfde
arafdr 0472022 & 0372023
HIM-TFH

URMA :- |
@) W%Wﬁﬁwﬁsﬁ%m@muﬁmaﬁﬁ@wwaﬂ
W255(1)ﬁﬂaﬁmaﬁauw?ﬂfﬂa(ﬁﬁ)%mﬂﬂmwﬁmw
TG 1-376/81-fpAE@A L) WUS-V fadid 16.10.2008 GRT TR yfwg] Ul TR
m%%mﬁmﬁﬁoaowmnﬂ&nﬁmﬁ@ﬁaﬁﬁm,
TR uRwe goHgR, e sARW, ferTae 2w % oafy 0472022 ¥ 03/2023 &
Al 1 sipa B 5 faum T fear | -
SieroT Safl 0472022 | 03/2023 ¥ INF TR UREE, YATR ﬁ Y= 9
FréPT aftreTd F ug W W PR varfier SkE W2 -
YU :-

1 St gt &t 01-04-2022 ¥ 26-05-2022
2 sftercht gt dait 22-07-2022 T 31-03-2023 \
FHrAGRY ATUDRI:-
HH @ | AW . 3afey
L 1 o ol $HR ~ 01-04-2022 ¥ 31-03-2023 \

(@)ﬂnﬂ?arﬁuﬁamaﬁrmw:-
TR URYE AR & 3@ 04/2022 |/ 3/2023 ¥ Siper F SR U
¢ mafik st w1 AR FE TER AT -



m 5 azﬂ'
JUEH R Aee I8 T S wral F o

2 ’wﬁwﬁwmww ’7@

# Wf%mﬁmaﬂwmﬁrwwﬁégﬁww 8 (1) 26.97
ST

4 faids 31.03.2023 T gPFT [T 3] BT | 8 2) 76.74

| IR D IS T B

5 Door to door G UDHT & & Yedb Bl HH | 8 (3) 4353
ayelr

6 HET$e 2R Yooh et o N 8 (4) 1.20

7 TR Yeeh DI B agey Bl 8 (5) 11.09

8 TR gRkee gR1 f&ia 01.01.2016 T 29 9T 79
# pHuidl & Terd da fuikor & sRu gE fda
eI & Tgf '

1.47

@M T Sider gRide:-

T Sfpef0r HfddaH! § Uy IRf WX B TS BRiaTe &7 HTAHT He P IR
W @1 7w Uy 59 sivem wiodes & “ofeRm-1" w 2o 7€ ¥ | U we
3 A ofrar § oo T ofdbeor HfdE % 9w A9 R uRwe gRI B o prard) T
@ S XEH ¢, S Sra fRaTers §1 oft: TRYE gRy 37 affaa i) % FeR g gy
ST /prdarg! B o YR B S quT sueHl ¥ TuRE 39 By @
AT HRITAT ST iy SHiAF § 31w TR &1 Farur wmyg 81 % |




TR U TR, Foren geaR ¥ e eidberor wfidert ¥ aifoffa R @

i Frafaf@a g - | -
HH Q& P& ufdes arafd aif=yoffa O3 &1
| LEc!)|
01 04/1981 T 03/1982 01
02 04/1982 ¥ 03/1986 01
03 0471995 ¥ 03/2004 19
04 04/2007 ¥ 03/2009 03
05 0472010 ¥ 03/2012 o1
06 04/2012 ¥ 03/2014 | 05
07 04/2014 & 03/2016 02
08 04/2016 ¥ 03/2018 03
09 04/2018 ¥ 03/2020 07
10 04/2020 ¥ 03/2022 22
anT 64
YT -2
a'cfx:rm Gﬁ?&fUT:-

TR GRS GIHTR F TG (3 04/2022  03/2023 TP BT She0r o
&t fagd SR g, Werus Faad aut ot siffd AR, HS dar wiae gRI fdAie
14-11-2023 R 15-12-2023 T GoIFGR & foram 7, oraes aRums Srgadit ergesel
A2 T | aEret o g 9 /g o ud &3 & g Al 1 =99 Y UeR
qfegrmr

g ad 3T g
2022-23 03-2023 06-2022




S Sichefr Td Frem ufide &1 w, P, TR IRy
&R ST PRaTs T Ferfie wd febain 7 7ege o, 5 SATUR R R T
&0 BT Fad fobll i U BF TTer =T Srar YE S SueTsy el Hears T
g, & URUTHEFY 9 e ud FRYe0r ufdded R usa ard fedt +ff wvra 2
fe.. Irsa gr ulief fayqrT STRaEr! g1 € | 3ihem & fmaRt Haw fawgd o
29 T4 118 9@ 9d g -
3 3P EI0T &P :- .
TR GRYE YoITGR & erraﬁr:oavzozz ¥ 03/2023 T & AN T SbEfr
e MR £28,800.00 3itesT TN ¥ | 3o IR Y ITB BN H 97 A g
SHBRT e, TR uRye § Fewe, fBowo Tou war wdien um & 9 de
ST SR RITE oM B SiBe0T SIS Ve SAD/AC-V/228 /2023 faAi®
15-12-2023 SRT 3{gRiY fasam mar ol |
41 g9 UA (Balance Sheet) ﬁmamqﬁa’t@ﬂa@u@ﬁﬁ AN BT <
e, e e fearaa WERr & T3 Y87 UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-111/3332-
3379 @i 25.03.2009, UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-111/9337-9385 fai® 07.09.2009
Td T W@ UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-IV/5215-63 f&Ai® 19.07.2010 GRT T TR
. R afvg U@ TR vERdl @ iy Y T A & den e @ i
01.04.2009 @f@%’ﬂﬁ@q&’ﬁf (Double entry system on Accural Basis) ¥ ¥9-3gid
a7 o, AT et @y 2022-23 & AW Wil & B0 & SR IrAT T
TR TS YR gR1 5 Fam & Sada % S0 4F Tl &I Thd gid
¥ YR W T T § s R i g 1 e Fdwe, wed e,
ferrad U2w ¥ RS 3 SFRa HRF A”! B dles] o’ UGld (Double entry
syste.m on Accural Basis) & M W THd odl Tgid & &TWWWG@IW@T
WWWW@W%WWﬁMW(DOUHE entry
system on Accural Basis) & Gﬂ‘iﬂ? O3 g1 11 ﬁﬁ'@ﬁm SR éﬂﬂr—c{’-'-fff
SR 3ipET SR @I SAD/AC-V/226 feid: 12-12-2023 ®1 HHRBRI
PR, TR UfiSE gRT 3P0 o TR aF Bis ) UgTR e o7 T 3f:

4



FRIaTE a gu v AR ufkwe & R o 2022-23 ¥ fou 3y oo/ Wit od
AT AT, Gl dg), W UK (Trial Balance) Tg g@ U7 (Balance Sheet)
ST ST g O S Sipar ¥ W e gda fem wg, afes uRwg @1
Tefe e RR A A e
42 (@) foia R -

TR TRYg Y9 gRI Uedd Wuﬁﬂaﬁ%&wmﬁ?aa‘fﬂm 2022 9
03-2023 Bt g ff (g7 A s o)) g TR U 3, feer faxa fawmu g9
%wwﬁﬂwuﬁaﬁ?ﬁuﬁm 2) R+ R B

dgad | = 3y oY g ENE] el wH oY 3 WY

2022-23 | W@ 1589958621 | 665738021 | 1730450.00 | 2428742942 |  5569596.00 | 1871783342
G| 3330069100 | 31341347.00 0.00 | 6464203800 | 32539575.00 | 32102463.00
Pl an 49200280.21 | 37998727.21 | 1730460.00 | 88929467.42 | 38109171.00 | 50820296.42

femie 31.03.23 B Aw S Tl 7 off<H 2 : €5,08,20,296.42

fevi® 31.03.23 I IH AT T IN + ¥5,27,39,539.81
grafy <A § AR af . % 53.91,499.00
qnT - 25,81,31,038.81

AT =  :¥ 73,10,742.39
1% 31-03-2023 &) I @Al BT 3ifcH Y :-

Sr. Name of Bank Account No. Closing Balance as | Head - Remarks
No. : on 31-03-2023
1 Punjab National 0890000100128513 11,46,961.50 | 5% SFC

Bank, Sujanpur ‘
2 Punjab National G890000105104013 3,59,571.00 | 1HHL

Bank, Sujanpur
3 Punjab Naticnal 0850000105105438 |, 2,26,009.00 | GST

Bank, Sujanpur - '
4 HDFC, Sujanpur 501001 59694214 10,68,978.01 | Map Approval

. Fee

5 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100285660748 44,54,422.30 | M.C.Fund
6 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100349359354 Door to Door | A/C closed on




Garbage

Collection

22.12.2022 and

balance amount
Rs.1410585.00
transferred to new
A/C No.
0100584005227

HDFC, Sujanpur

50100349359328

- 11,48,643.00

C/O Park

8 HDFC, Sujanpur 50160343151019 ‘ 3,72,29,928.00 | 15" FC Grant
9 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100343151022 1,49,131.00 | M/O ULB
Roads-
10 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124342 1,41,418.00 | MM SAGY New A/C Opened on
29.07.2022
I HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124483 31,95,268.00 | 6% SFC New A/C Opened on
. : 02.08.2022
12 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100584005227 8,79,662.00 | Door to Door | New A/C Opened on
Garbage 14.12.2022
Collection
13 Canara Bank, 2558101000394 27.39,548.00 | DC Head
Sujanpur
TOTAL 5,27,39,539.81
FDRs 53,91,499.00
Grand Total 5,81,31,038.81
dF T favofh .-

TR URNE GRT &0 B WRdd §& I Aaxvlt e faegd fdavor sw
ufades & affRrg 2~ o= Qa1 1 B, 7 sipamr w3 R FoRiiEe sifafhaa
ol &1 T ReTepT Tl T 9% S{IUTT H b el B HTF HLard] SH:-
(1) g T B §F Tal A FgugaR w7 $3 s TeRaey
AFS T61 T b Tral  20.40 ARG BT ST TG

S[h&fUT Ay 2022-23 H AP S TG B! Usdg § Ul 7T & Abs 76l &
N B § T 5 I § e 78 B o o1 e oo vy A
31.03.2023 &1 g Ads I8 19 §F URgd & g9 99 & afkfyp-2 affg
fIaRUITTER 239,537.00 @1 3R RN T, Sl feuTae vdw A g 1971 &
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ﬁmz_zaqumm%ﬁmﬁmaﬁaﬁrﬁw%%wﬁmﬂ
e ST o | AR TR R S T P S @ e 5 e R &
maﬁﬁwaﬁuﬁa%lm:maﬁwﬁm$wwqm
1 e Wy F T R 31032023 F GBI IG5 981 T4 8F T P P
T 2N P 3R 739,537.00 G IR T BT T faTd HIarl Sl

@) e oraf 7 & R aRvg % F99 WAl # ST & ¥ H AM229,219.00
afefrg-2) o o 78 o A s AR B TSl URwE B b e H AR faa
T 1 o T A ) A B o Ue 7 oot 7 R F PR B WY R
@ﬁmmmmﬁ%%mmamw%wﬁm
HIT ST |

@) Sipeor § U T P fRFiE 20032023 B URWE & @A W@
50100285660748 (09 1 TF & &) & A 22,266.00 STHT B1 71 A fbg ERE
B US98t B oma g § ol el b ma o1, for IR # ISR TRgd HRd §Y
A AFE T81 A Gol AT ST FUT SFUTEHT § S{&H&/01 BT 3favTe HREl S|

(@) ¥5 T Aol # ugad ¥ SRE urEl 7 6 TR uReg gRY R
%2.415.00 (GRTRTE-2) ST yrdH fbar a7 o1 vd 59 A &1 9% @d @ 4 Ferd
B177E of} g TTerd @I SN €9 P HRUT T T G URWS & §9 e H 51 &
T RR O A e e mar R o o o 39 IR @1 wEiRE @t fey T
RITH & S A e far S st 38 aRee ®f IS 9El H o ua
F A §UFA HHIATS! I {0 DT ST HIAT S|

(5) % GO fdaRul ogER TR uRkug gRI fadi® 31-03-2023 d@ IR
278,68,651.00 BT SEH AR W BT <t fbeg 39 U B URWE D A5T Tel &
muaﬁﬁ%mw,m,ﬁq%ﬁmﬁwmﬁ@s@umﬁﬂmﬁ
Qas 981§ foran U g SuTT U 3{dbEfUT Dl ST HRAI S|

6) o oy Raoh 9 oFu yga sifide @1 usare # uran w6 TR
uRkwg gRT i 28.07.2022 &I TR 23,82,530.00- A IS da! A U JDs
w8 7 sxaiafd e T & g 59 IR &) B VS 981 & g Ua J gof el

7



4.2

ﬁfmﬂm%ﬂﬁmaﬁﬁmﬂwmﬁ@wﬁ%aﬁumﬁgwaﬁm
aﬁﬁmmawﬁﬁwaﬁmmma -
maﬁﬁm‘iﬂﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬂm&ﬁﬁﬁwmﬁ@mmmc-
V/213/ 2023 faT1® 04.12.2023 GR1 SRS iRBT 3 sarmef wrra T o7 R
YR ¥ TR uRYg gRT 05 T 2-8 /Ao o (3IPEIVT -2022-23)/ 2023-2190
ﬁﬂiaﬂzﬁz.zozsm%&mﬁwww%wﬂaﬂw&rwm
ﬁmmwwmamlmmmmﬁw
A T 1% S TR B s w8t 3 facty av 2023 24 S e a2
Tebwg Sfebeur 7 g Aehg T Tl Tl 1 1 3fc: Wapra o el 2 F A wd
ﬁméﬂéﬂa?ﬁwr%wﬁﬁqmqﬁmaﬁuﬁwaﬁﬁwgmm
el H B TS Y I SIBE0 AY SaTTd Sam] ST U7 WS B e T8 BT e
9 G- FOHaR AT $7d 5T o SRIAET ¥ P& ST SHaT FIE]
oy
(@) TR IRYG GGR GRT UEga R URYE B SFpemmed 2@fl 04-2022 I
03-2023 @t fa<ig fRUfy U¥ 7 IugH AR Ave o) By 1or F 2 e
foreqa faeRr 59 sidemr T e witdes & aRiRe-3) & ot g w2

fadmad |(swdw@ [ @ | Q) FAEH Q) | T Q) A WUY )

2022-23

9895015.00 4296918.00 502967.00 14698500.00 1766040.00 12932860.00 |

fgHier 31.03.23 I Ads T8t H M0 99 - #1,29,32,.860.00

fei® 31.03.23 B dF @I H A 1% 30,66,195.00 (FTAT €E&AT: 20042054129, KCCB)
gy S F frafdg aifdy :% 99,29,915.00
ghy £ #1,29,96,110.00
3w ;¥ 63,250.00
SF U fagvoft .-

TR aRYe B 0T @ IJueH P Abs a8t @ 8% g Aawlt e
faxga v 59 uiodes & oA 37 W Ry ™ 2 F7 oiFew a3




i siafidan oo &1 18, Wumwwmméﬁw
& 3ATIA PR N -
a2 (@) (1) U2 9 Suer P oS T8t g 3% Tral 7 RN 0,63 WG BT AT
UTT ST |
el 3l 2022- 23ﬁﬁmamﬂﬁf€rﬂﬁaﬁﬁu@ﬂmﬁrww
f 57 APE 981 H AW &1 oo A o M | e e foan w41 fore oo
wWey i 31.03.2023 B U%F JHg §E W@ 9% UHgd & ffad W H
RfRre-3 affa AaRomaR 252,587.00 @1 =R o1, fory wew uf¥fire-3 # qurfa
() ¥F gRT URSE 31 Frafd SAT AP 50072952329 H AR Af W A8 03-
2023 @1 T1,55,283.00 &S & w0 § w71 {5y U & g oRwg gRI S A &
f3%g 71,40,196.00 B SIS Pl AP g a1 P A U H faAied 31-03-2023 DT YF
TET 06 T g 13T 717 4T U S W T15,087.00 1 i (¥ 7Y &, forg e
TR A T DAl §Y 3 AR B IS Fel | Gof (a1 WY g S{gure 8§
3BT D ST HT S|
(i) TR uiwe Bt UyH 9 JueH Y Ads §Et Bt usar # arm m fb gy 2
TR A 01:07.2022 & ff 3R F i, JaTgd PRGN SR BT
%37,500.00 T YT 96! &8 UL & &0 7 g1 7 o7 fobeg o @ g9 AR 1
il feid 31.03.2023 9 A8 gs J1, o SR # i siamr B! agRufa ¥
ST BRATT S|
(iii) 39 3ffafvad aiwg ®1 U3 9 IueM i Ahe w81 & M 210,663.00 B
am%&rmaﬁﬁ&muﬁéa—rfafafﬂowzozo@roa/zozz%ﬂﬂmmfrar&frm
wmﬁwmﬂuﬁwmﬁéwwqﬁmww |
IR uRkee @1 U 9 Iuer P s 6 § U 18 39 sFafidarsdi &
P& R T@HT SAD/AC-V/214/ 2023 f&AI® 04.12.2023 GRT BRIDGR!
SRBRY & e o T o7 g fdeul S TR T 39 S{Pefur sfaaral
@ PI5 ulaswR T8 Rar o S aftfa g Wl sifafimansl aR

S



4.2

~

wﬂmwmﬁ@?ﬁﬁwuﬁmﬁmﬂmamaﬁwwmaﬁ
ﬁﬁmﬁﬁr@amﬁ@wﬁﬁwaﬁmmm}

an WWWWWWWﬁ%MWWO&ZOZZ@O}
2023 B (PMAY) ([FTTHIT SM1ETg Ao s 7t 351 Rty R o rer a2
orTpT farecet faaRn 531 aidperon ud Frltarmr wivde & aRRIP-(4) 7 of fear may
gl '

[ATa?ﬂtranf

{ 2022-23

0.00

(.00 9289000.00 9289000.00 ’ 9289000.00 0.00

4.2

{1 31.03.23 B Vbe 9 & 2 99 : 2 0.00

fa 31.03.23 BT 9 WA T AT : 7 0.00 (@7 TFEM: 12550110043189, UCO Bank)
@ TR URYE YR GRT U TR TRy BT 3ipaond= @iy 04-2022
03-2023 BT (NULM) (National Urban Livelihood Mission) I € a2t %1 fawtg Rl

P9 usR 4 &, e fawgd R g9 siperr wd Pder wfades ¥ uRRiv-6) |

off faarmn g
fodtoad | sy 9y 3T W | PA o g 3
2022-23 |  0.00 15753.00 0.00 15753.00 | 15753.00 0.00

4.2

o 31.03.23 1 AHT w21 § ATH 5 - 7 0.00
faie 31.03.23 FdH TA T Iy -7 0.00

(NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS (Online Mode)
(€o) TR URYE YR GRT UGd TR URYE 3T F&one arafdy 04-2022
¥ 03-2023 Y (SBM) IFe T8 F fada AR g wor @ § R e

frawor 59 sideron wa fAdteror ufedeT & oRAT-(6) © Rar T 81

faeirg ad

AU (Y

A

23]

@ oHT

gy

3 QY

2022-23

0.00

38175.00

0.00

38175.00

- '38175.00

0.00

10



Wm.oa.zaaﬁma‘aﬁﬁaﬁmﬂﬂ:t 0.00
fai® 31.03.23 A RCIRE R

(NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS

a1 &= aul @ fareta fRufe -

TR UREE, GorragR

3 T & auf @ faxi

2021-22
2022-23

46719291.00
53872000.21

51244443.00

-2 0.00

31057972.00
43455453.00

49218139.00

(Online Mode)

@Iﬁa{ﬁ-@wm%j

wq&wmﬁweﬂqaﬁﬁsﬂﬁaﬁmmwmﬁfﬁaﬂ%-

— =™ 3 o
2020-21 T ADS gl 46896822.00 25875372.00
T @ JueH M 2177691.00 2137672.00
HorqaR Jws a8 2068510.00 2937800.00
T 4 U@ TA DS e 101420.00 107128.00
gaam 51244443.00 |  31057972.00
2021-22 e A3 6l 39891920.73 34094598.00
G g IggH Y 2305477.00 4231249.00 |
H g uaE DS §6 4521647.00 5110252.00
T g 0 T A S Tl 246.00 19354.00
%d anl 46719290.73 43455453.00
2022-23 o A5 S el 39729187.21 38109171.00
e d SUaH Ty 4799885.00 1766040.00
AT TR JDS Tal 9289000.00 9289000.00
B T g Ucl U &S S8 15753.00 15753.00

11



TR URYS, GoTqR gy R 31.03.2023 T Ry #53
& 9 @ Y 299,29 915,00 PRicECR

Wﬁﬁéﬁamﬁﬁmﬁﬁa%
It ST B e Ry B o ar
(@) i1 31.03.2023 %t g

faa=or:.-

Sr. | Name of
No. | Bank

I | PNB 089000PU00023959
Sujanpur

@) feTi® 31.03.2023 3T va |
ﬁﬁﬁi‘lﬁ?ﬁiﬂﬁmz—

FDR Nos.

Date of
Investment

12.11.2022

q

38175.0
53872000.2

Date of

Maturity
12.05.2023 | 6

Period | Amount

invested

0
1

—_—

5391499.00

Name of Bank

FDR Nos.

Date of

Investment

Date of
Maturity

Period

Amount

invested

38175.00
49218139.00

Rate of

91,499.00 H&7 JAbg
SUGT T A6 76t ¥ Py Aok iy
RUTRRIE 7 (1 9 2) " ARG 2 | oy
;{91 e S g e R s |

TS T F WAl ¥ AR wly o

Maturity

Interest | value

5391499.00 | 5.50% 3540785.00

Ity ST

Rate of | Maturity ]

Interest

value

PNB Sujanpur

089000PU00009544

31.03.2023

31.03.2024 | 1 Year

6787488.00

6.80%

KCCB Sujanpur

50075669336

26.03.2023

26.03.2024 | 1Year

314242700

6.50%

Total

9929915.00

7 SfqMH :-

(®) TR URNE AR & sidemmes
e 3 &g Y REt awr e %
forTenT faearude faavu ufefry ‘8 & s

17T ¢ |

3(af 04/2022 T 03/2023 IF U 3fcH
%@wmﬁﬁ?ﬁq@fﬁﬁaméﬂﬂ,

fordrg o

ST T Y

$4}

RIS 99

el (%)

&I
©

eI I (¥)

T ()

=g 9 (g)

2022-23

& %S 98

33300691.00

31341347

00 000 64642038.00

32539575.00

32102463.00

Heagas

0.00

9289000,

po 0.00 § © 9289000.00

9289000.00

0.00

EEECEE

0.00

15753.

0o 0.00 15753.00

15753.00

0.00J

12

7260898.G0
3351718.00




m 000 38175.00 0.00 38175.00 38175.00 ﬂ
__ 33300691.00 | 40684275.00 73984966.00 | 41882503.00 32102463.00

ﬁmqﬁﬁaamawwﬁwﬁﬁmﬁwww%ﬁmﬁ
a § urd Ry # § Rl 31.03.2023 P ¥3,21,02,463.00 ) iy T 8g
a0 <, s ol § e WP T 3 SR T8 TR SN W T
aw,ﬁaﬁ%ﬁmmﬁaﬁﬂﬁwm%nmﬁzwmﬁm
mqmmaﬁ@%wﬁmwmmﬁammﬁ
mﬁmﬁ#%umﬁsﬁmm%@%mmﬁzﬁ,mﬁmm
gﬁf@ammmwt@ﬁwﬁmﬂaﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁwmqﬁmﬁ
= fauTT &1 Sfavd HXar Wi |
(@)wuﬁmmm.egmaﬂmvﬁrﬁaﬁmaﬁ%mwﬁ
aﬁqaﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁ- X

e aRke gRT it oY 2022-23 B faftr w@idl & v fopg MY S B

ﬁwﬁwﬁﬁ@ﬁ%%wﬁmw%mmﬁ
%78,68,651.00@%%@?&&3@?%6@%anqu&!ﬁaifﬂ’@‘)f%m
T ¥ wafe vd sifteRg /de faaRt W%muﬂﬁwﬁw%%
8 € 2 | R R g € S IR 9 S A R 5 P
e 3 T fad Ry aRaféa 78 gt €, R SR & el Hegd 3 R
e ST ST SAD/AC-V/212/2023 AT 04.12.2023 GRI BRGRI
St ¥ el o T o, R wgRR A R Uiy gR1 w §@ T 2-4! /Ao
To (PEOT -2022-23)/ 2023-2191 faAid 12.12.2023 &RI SPGB SMETd
,Ww%sq&@ammﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁnaﬁzoza-mﬁma@ﬁﬁﬁmw%
W%wﬁmwﬁmﬁmwﬁWWIm:m
= oewe @) Ao S F & fo T & o S et e ST Sicpa(t iR
Wmmﬁmm@m'ﬁmﬁwwﬁawmaﬁ
T A g BRa §U ST  S{SBE{0T DI ST HIAT S|
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1,13,400.00 | 3=

$H | W W g S BT | G wwam 4w |
e i)
fammn
1 j ‘Q?I' TP | 5000498124342 | 05-09 2022
e [
|2 w1gdl fderg T | 50100343157015 28-02-2023
m B v
3 e faprg ESI T | 50100343151019 28-02-2023 15df
il =l il
‘ : 786865100

mwmmwﬁmmaﬂ?&mqmﬁ%mﬁﬁ:-
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59/2010 fasi@ 09-08-2012, Fin(PR)B(7)-64/2010 fai@ 26-02-2013 @ Fin{PR)B(7)-
59/2010 Loose faid 03-11-2016 3 forgyr Frdet % Rudd 58 ACPS & SfTid 4-9-
14 (9aﬁwmﬁaﬁaﬁamq@)maﬁqmﬁwummwmaww
el & SipaT WRdaT ol 04-2016 ¥ 03-2018 & U HEAT 12 @ R °) g
mﬁﬁmﬂéﬁammwmwumamww%ﬁﬂﬂwms%
mwmwwﬁa@mmﬁrﬁm fopeg UREE GRT 1T ITHA H
%ﬁmﬂaaﬂ‘a’aﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmﬁwg&ﬁﬁ@z&oa-zme@t_s%/xcps%aiaﬁﬁ_q
ﬁm&ﬁﬁ%ﬂq@mﬂm@qﬁamumﬁmw%wsﬂmﬂ
WWWWWomoazommeﬁ&Wﬁmm%qﬁ
foqi® 01.08.2019 DI IH1 HA AT €24200.00'F | W £24900.00 Freifka oz
T & S o fe 21 SBATT GRT U8 YR iheUl AR HS. SAD/AC-
v/217 & Ti: 11-12-2023 ¥ meTH & TR uRNe % e | T o fbeg e

BT GHI T TR TRTE GRT $5] Pl TR Te! fadl 711
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mﬁmﬁéaqq@)mamqqéaﬂuﬁw@ﬁ%mﬁmw%wﬁﬁmm
WER GR ART ARG TG>T <Fin-(PR)B(7)-1/2021 fesi 03-01-2002 &
LT (1)) P STHR T IG5 8 & T2 @ Acps 4-9-14 B1 A1y 39 7
M ORT B 78T U Igua Rear o 21 31 '

The Benefit of existing Assured Carrier Progression Scheme would not be
admissible afeter the notification of these rules, until separate notification or
| instructions in this regard is issued by the Government,

I SHEGET F U7 =77 (i)} & SHFER 7Y JaHM o8 3 & T2 @
ACPS 4-9-14wmuéma3%7mm$ﬂamﬁéumﬁq%wswaﬁﬂ@ma%
mﬁ@ﬁ@q&aﬁwwﬁnwﬁﬁﬁwqﬁ@m W1 &) 87 O Igerd fbar o

w el

In case of those Government employees who are entitled to the benefits of
increments and/or next higher pay scale on account of progression under the

existing Assured Carrier Progression Scheme of the Government of Himachal
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Pradesh but their cases have not been finalized before the date of publication of
Himachal Pradesh (Revised Pay) Rules 2022, such cases will be dealt in accordance
with the provisions of existing Assured Carrier Progression Scheme as modified

from time to time.

AT ¥ HaeE § Ura] T 5 S ACPS 4-9-14 (9 @Y IR ol S dreft
aaﬂ%)mwuﬁwmﬁﬁwwauﬁﬁéuﬁ@wmﬁaﬁ%mﬁ
& 7 Frafe e & U Taw 81 Fd s # fw g g @ gw
SER 30 78T 1 30T GRT UG WebRUT HE0T ST WG SAD/AC-V/218
faqi®d: 11-12-2023 ¥ e @ TR uikug @ o T o7 g sicherT o
IS o TR URYE GRT $HHT B WegTR eI fern mm

= THR g2 01.08.2019 ¥ ofFafia T J 78 A SR 3761 39 il A
e A iR B ot WA R e €, R aR # sfdamn i wefad famt
/aﬁﬁmrwﬁ@mﬁsﬁwmmmwmwaﬂq
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| 7000
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7210
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18674
01.08.16 19700 19700
01.08.17 20300 20300
01.08.18 20900 20900
01.08.19 21500 21500
01.08.1¢ 21500 22700 %A% 01.08.19 #1 38 ©w
e dogfa 33 Swim
U% %9 1 @ dad 3 &
FEIANT TP ITH I+
Pyervor fmm mar @, o
R FmE § 3w Ry &
& Y off demgiy = &
L]
01.08.20 22100 23400
01.08.21 22800 24100
01.08.22 23500 24800
01.08.23 24200 25500

TR URug g, m-umam?ﬁaﬁmaomozzﬁam%qum

TR 22064.00 FT aqelt F waaf #:-

TR IR & sidberr oafy & wafd A1e & arsR SBI: 5 REi® 01-06.
2022@?4750000$Wwﬁww%umﬂﬁ6 el fawry, fgnmra
VR WBR GRT SRR TBITLSG-C(1)-3/96-Ioose, TA: 09-05-2022 R TR
uﬁw%ﬁm,w-umaawﬁ%mﬂéﬂﬁamﬁn@muga@aﬂa@m
aﬁ@ﬁaﬁ%@ﬁmﬁ?ﬁ,ma@ﬁ@%ﬁ%mﬁww%ww.
YOTYR GRT & B 561 g3 AT f3A1H 09-05-2022 FF e fRid: 01-05-2022
¥ ¢ o T T vd 39 UeR IR A aE 2022 H IR 22,064.00 BT P 1T
P faRorgaRr fear mar S{CBEfUT GRT T8 TBR0 3iSarn) RIGT=T e
SAD/AC-V/219 i 11-12-2023 & Hregw § 7R URwz & g s I
g Sforeon B Tl 9@ TR RS GRT $96T B UegeR 7T gy
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I I 3o WA 31 TS 39 AR B A1 A Iad AR 3rgar I
ERTT U 30T 3 M 31 aet 39 § B Iwia uRkwe [y F o1 Hrar o

T SIS  3fcb&{uT T SfaTTd HRaMT STY|
wH | WeW @ Ug ICRICE fe=iw s Y= a1 g
@& | FH 09.05.22 ¥ | 09.05.22 T | AR
qd Wl | 3 wifes | (j9i® 010522 9
ey AT 08.05.22 d%F)
1 st aton | wuE 6500.00 8000.00 387.00
adl
2 ft  Udd | IuuYH 5500.00 | 6500.00 258.00
FAR
3 ot Rireat 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
gfdar 24t
4 el T 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
g‘
ol
5 gt dlu | 9o 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
FHAR _
6 ft g | geW 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
' FUR
7 gt i | gew 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
L] |
8 el Raret2s) 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
gar &dl
9 § T | o 250000 |  3000.00 129.00
e
10 &t s | 9o 2500.00 3000.00 129,00
Il
11 gt ofpw | Yo 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
et '
12 Al @1 | e 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
IO
13 DIkl pGra| 2500.00 3000.00 129.00
tar &t
ot 2064.00
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i ol & awfRe -
1) Tafa arg | e v fAuto st & ymae 3 230.35 @@ @ S&ElE
TR T fa qut qete WPl sida § IRga T e dEgH FH -
TR uikeg g1 fadia a9 2022-23 & wafa #e & it o srif 9 g&fa
QIR 230,34,529.00 &1 Y fafve dfaarart ot fasan an B, fog 37 Fwfu el
1 W WMIBRI ¥ U y=ie 9 [adia aur as-ie! Wigfadl ¥ J6f9d s
Slfer ¥ ST SipaT H TRGA 78 5T e R % ourg A 59 W1d @1 g adar
S{heful § 8T D1 o Hopt for &1 39 Ftor w1l g R IR gRT e WiRa R 9
Ig Wiplad! U 1 715 o sryar Tai? |
D&l GRT & U= a 3dig gur de-iis! wiefadl I defia sifiera
TR B IR A SIEET WL SAD/AC-V/221 feid12-12-2023 gRT
PRIGT ARG, TR ulkwg & @ § T T o qur 9 A sk siber
&G T DX DT 318 Tt mar o1 fbey Sidpermn @Y guifty a7 o U8 afieka
TG TP T 9 71 €1 59 Sfdhern e & Big IR 33 ma|
Y | ISR EBATT B BT A Ry
@ faie

1 00314/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles from masjid to 498568.00

H/OSaroj bala Ward-3

2 00315/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles with drain from H/O 198830.00
Jagdeesh to Beni Prasad Ward-6

3 00316/04.06.22 R/O Boudi near Pump House Ward-6 299997.00

4 00317/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tites with drain from H/Q 249088.00

fshwar to H/O uttam

5 00318/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles with drain from MC 496957.00
Office to H/O Anoop Lal Ward-7 &8

6 - | 00319/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles with drain from Kali 498880.00
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Mata Mandir to Main Road Ward-5

-
00320/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles with drain from H/O 415410.00
Sardari La! sood to H/O Salochna Sood

Ward-9

- —

00321/04.06.22 P/L of Pavers Tiles with drain in street 376799.00
near Rest house Ph-2, ward-1

3034529.00

I Sulga afia §7 P T @) TS 9 i qun deie
Wﬁﬁ@fﬂﬂaﬁr@@mﬂﬂﬁmﬁwmﬁﬁ@ﬁmm! |
2) aufrd A% | mmﬁﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁmwﬁ@raqﬁﬁaﬂwmaﬂ
aﬁmﬁ%wgaﬁ%wrﬁfu.wmaﬁa@%ﬁaﬁﬁ;-
WWWﬁfﬂﬂaﬁzozz-zaiaﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁaﬁ*@ﬂﬁﬁmmﬁﬁ
mwm&wwﬁww%WquWﬁmmw
qumﬁmm&ﬁﬁqﬂuﬂmwmm@mﬁﬁﬁqﬁaﬂﬂmm
a@ﬂé%ﬁm@mﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁwﬁﬂé%mwaqmmﬁﬁ?ﬂu
aﬁ2022-23ﬁ@a1@1%17084.00$rWwﬂmﬂmuﬁaéﬁﬁt%ﬁ%mﬁr
Wwﬁmﬁmﬁmﬂmmww@ﬁmgﬁﬁﬁm%m%
Wﬁﬁﬁwmﬁmawﬁw@ﬁmﬁmmm|m
WWWWH@%WWWO/memw%t
Wﬁmwmwmwwmmﬁm
T 8-

Name of Stipulated time Excess time

Name of work penality as per agreement for | Penality Panality Met Kmt,
Contractor for completion taken for | late completion (Sr.No. T of required to be imposed

completion award lefter imposed

R/C Boudi near | Sh. Akshay | 75 days 10 days 498 per day . ) 4980 2700 2280

puinp house, | Kumar

ward No. 6

2 R/C Boudi near | Sh Subash | 73 days 5 days 12455 32455
pump house, | Chand

P/L pavers tiles Sh. Anil Puri 75 days 35 days 499 per day 17465 15872 1593

with drain from
M.C. office to
/O Ancop Lal
Ward MNo. 7 & 8

4 P/L pavers tiles | Sh. Chander | 75 days
with drain from | Pratap

499 per day 4497 756
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FINANCIAL POSITION OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SUJANPUR, DISTRICT HAMIRPUR, H.P.
FOR THE YEAR 2022-23 (MAIN CASH BOOK)
Interest
Received
. Receipt During (saving+
YEAR | Name Of Head | Opening Balance The Year FDR) Total =xpenditure Closing Balance
OWN SOURCE 15899589.21 6657380.21| 1730460.00f 24287429.42 5569596.00 18717833.42
GRANT IN AID 33300691.00 31341347.00 0.00] 64642038.00 32539575.00 32102463.00
2022-23 |TOTAL 49200280.21 37998727.21| 1730460.00| 88929467.42 38109171.00 50820296.42

FDRs = 53,91,495.00
= 5,81,31,038.81

Total
N
1 ccé\;\

Executive Officer
Municipal Council mcwaauE

jstent Contralier {(Andit)
Lo Cepartment Distt. Hamirpur (H.P

H.P. S
Shimla-17i0uy

Balance as per Cash Book = 5,08,20,296.42
Balance as per Pass Books = 5,27,39,539.81 (DETAIL ATTAt







Bank Statement as on 31-03-2023 of Municipal Council, Sujanpur

(Main Cash Book)
Sr. | Name of Bank Account No. Closing Balance Remarks T
No. as on 31-03-2023
1 Punjab National Bank, Sujanpur 0890000100128513 11,46,961.50 5™ SFC :
2 Punjab National Bank, Sujanpur 0890000105104013 3,56,571.00
3 punjab National Bank, Sujanpur 0890000105105438 2.26,009.00
4 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100159694214 100,68,978.01 | Map Approval Fee
5 | HDFC, Sujanpur 50100285660748 44,54,422.30 | M.C.Fund
6 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100349359354 Door to Door A/C closed on
Garbage Collection | 22. £2.2022 and
halance amount
Rs.1410585.00
transferred to new
A/C No.
50100584005227
7 HDEC, Sujanpur 50100349359328 11,48,643.00 | C/O Park
8 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100343151019 3,72,29,928.00 15" FC Grant
9 HDEC, Sujanput 50100343151022 1,49,131.00 M/O ULB Roads
10 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124342 1.41,418.00 | MM SAGY New A/C Opencd
on 29.07.2022
1 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124483 31,95,268.00 6™ SFC Mew A/C Opened
on 02.08.2022 ]
HDFC, Sujanpur 350100584005227 8,79,662.00 | Door to Door New A/C Opened
‘i Garbage Collection | on 14.12.2022
12 Canara Bank, Sujanpur 2558101000394 27,39,548.00 | BC Head
1

TOTAL

Balances as per Saving Bank Accoun

FDRs
Total

Assistant €O

5,27,39,539.81

AN
ntroder {AY 8]

1o S Ay Doparimes

ts =5,27,39,539.81
53,91,499.00
5,81,31,038.81
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Municipal Council Sujanpur

Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31-03-2023

Main Cash Book

Particulars

Less:

Balance as per Cash Book on 31-03-2023
Difference as per Audit Report of 04-2020 to 03-2022

Add;

Interest credited by bank not taken in cash book

[ Bank Name Account Number | Date of Interest
Canara Bank 2558101000394 | 01 052022 20,336.00
HDFC Bank 50100349359354 | 22.12.2022 8.883.00

Total 29,219.00

Amount

5,08,20,296.42

29,219.00

Add;

Amount /Income credited in the bank directly not taken in cash
book as income up to 31.03.2023
Date Bank

| Account No. Amount
20.03.2023 HDFC | 30100285660748 2,266.00

Total 2,266.00

Add;

2,266.00

Expenditure booked in Cash Book but not withdrawn from bank

‘ Date Bank Account No. Amount
27.03.2023 HDFC 50100584005227 2,415.00
| Total 2,415.00
(Rs. 2415.00 paid vide Vr. No. 001140 on 17.03.2023 but could
not drawn from bank due to wrong account number)

2415.00

Add:

Rs. 92039.00 expenditure booked in cash book vide Vr. No.
001211 to 001214 but Rs. 92030.00 withdrawn from bank on
28.03.2023 (Account No. 0890000100128513)

9.00

Add:

Grants received in HDFC Bank but not entered in Cash Book
receipt side

rDate Account No.
06.09.2022 | 50100498 124347
28.02.2023 | 50100343151019 Director UD 31,02,100.00
28.02.2023 | 50100343151019 Director UD 46,53,151.00
Total 78,68,651.00 |

Funding Agency | Amount
Director UD 1,13,400.00

78,68,651.00

Less:

Income received/ entered in cash book bul not deposited in bank
up to 31.03.2023

Date Cash Book Page | Amount Remarks

28.03.2023 | 82 10.00 | RTI Fee (IPO)
31.03.2023 | 83 2,48,783.00 | Deposited in Bank on .
03.04.2023

Total 2,48,793.00

2,48,793.00

Less:

Bank Charges deducted by bank on refunded by bank on
07.01.2023 and taken as income in cash book but this amount was

not shown as expenditure in cash book on the date bank deducted

29.21

sl
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this amount (Cash Book Page-66)

Less: | Amount received from Director, Urban Development for Pension - 3,82,530.00
Fund in 2021-22 and credited in Account No. transferred
to Pension Fund Cash Book on 28.07.2022, but this amount not
shown/ taken in Main Cash Book as expenditure

Less: | Grant received Rs, 23,824.00(9878+13946) but entered in cash - 2.00
book page 55 Dt. 01-11-2022 ag Rs.23,826.00. Thus Rs.2.00
cxcess entered in cash book as receipt.
Difference (Excess in Bank) 39537.00
Balance as per Banks 5,81,31,038.81
Saving Account = 5,27,39,539.81 (Detail Attached)
FDRs = 53,91,499.00
Total = 5,81,31,038.81
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Municipal Council Sujanpur
Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31-03-2023
Pension and Gratuity Fund

Particulars Debit Credit
Balance as per Cash Book on 31-03-2023 1,29,32.860.00
Add: Difference as per Audit Report of 04-2020 to 03- 10,663.00
2022
Add: Less interest taken in cash book of FDR No. 15,087.00
50072952329 (KCCB Sujanpur ) i
Note: Rs. 1,55,283.00 interest credited by bank but in
cash book page 06 on 31-03-2023 it is taken as Rs.
1,40,196.00
Add: Pension of Sh. R. K.Sharma, Retd E.O. not 37,500.00
withdrawn from bank in the month of July, 2022 whereas
this amount shown as expenditure in cash book page 02
Dt. 01.07.2022
Balance as per Bank 1,29,96,110.00
Saving Account = 30,66,195.00
FDRs = 99,29.915.00
Total =1,29,96,110.00
Total 1,29,96,110.00 1,29,96,110.00

g
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Financial Position Of Municipal Council Sujanpur { Pension And Gratuity Fund Cash Book)
For The Year
2022-23
Financial Opening Receipt Interest Total Expenditure| Closing Balance
Year Balance
| 2022-23 | 9899015.00 |4296018.00 502967.00 | 14698900.00 | 1766040.00 12932860.00

Balance as per Cash Bogk = 1,29.32.860.00

Balance as per Pass Book = 30,66,195.00
FDRs = 99,29.915.00
Total =1,29,96,110.00

Kangra Central Co-Op Bank, Sujannpur
Account Number =20042054129
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Financial Position Of Municipal Council Sujanpur (PMAY Cash Book)
For The Year
2022-23
Financiall| Opening Receipt Interest Total Expenditure| Closing Balance
Year Balance .
2022-23 0.00] 9289000.00 0.00[ 9289000.00 9289000.00 0.00

Balance as per Cash Book = 0.00

Balance as per Pass Book = 0.00

Bank Account Number =12550110043189
UCO Bank, Hamirpur Branch

1
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Financial Position Of Municipal Council Sujanpur ( NULM Cash Book)
For The Year
2022-23
Financial| Opening Receipt Interest Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
Year Balance
2022-23 0.00 15753.00 0.00 15753.00 15753.00 0.00

Balance as per Cash Book = 0.00
Balance as per Pass Book = 0.00

NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS (Oniine Mode)
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Financial Position Of Municipal Council Sujanpur ( SBM Ommr.,_wccra
For The Year
2022-23
Financial | Opening Receipt Interest Total Expesditure | Closing Balance
Year Balance
2022-23 0.00 38175.00 0.00 38175.00 38175.00 0.00

Balance as per Cash Book = 0.00
Balance as per Pass Book = (.00

NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS (Online Mode)
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FINANCIAL POSITION OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SUJANPUR, DISTRICT HAMIRPUR, H.P.
FOR THE YEAR 2022-23 (GRANT IN AID-ALL)
Interest
Receipt During Received
YEAR Name Of Head | Opening Balance The Year (saving+ FDR} Total Expenditure | Closing Balance
GRANT IN AID
(MAIN CASH \
BOOK) 33300691.00 31341347.00 0.00] 64642038.00] 32539575.00 32102463.00
PMAY CASH :
BOOK 0.00 9289000.00 0.00 92859000.00 92839000.00 0.00
NULM CASH .
2022-23 |BOOK 0.00 15753.00 0.00 15753.00 15753.00 0.00
SBM CASH BOOK 0.00 38175.00 0.00 38175.00 38175.00 0.00
TOTAL 33300691.00| 40684275.00 0.00] 73984966.00f 41882503.00 32102463.00

Balance as per Cash Books :-
Main Cash Book =32102463.00

PMAY CASH BOOK= 0.00
NULM CASH BOOK= 0.00
SBM CASH BOOK = 0.00
TOTAL =32102463.00
ot Erpte T T - :tive Officer
o :,,.:E_ Council Sujanpur
T Hamirpur :...& _
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"ﬁetails of FDRs in respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt. Hamirpur
As on 31.03.2023 (Main Cash Book)

Sr. | Name of FDR Nos. Date of Date of Period | Amount Rate of | Maturity
No. | Bank Investment | Maturity invested Interest | value
i | PNB 089000PU00023959 | 12.11.2022 | 12.05.2023 | 6 539149900 | 5.50% | 5540785.00
Sujanpur Month
Total 5391499.00
sk
Executive Dfficer
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“_.Details of FDRs in respect of Municipal Council Su janpur, Distt. Hamirpur
As on 31.03.2023 (Pension And Gratuity Cash Book)

|7Sr. Name of Bank FDR Nos. Date of Date of Period | Amount Rate of | Maturity
No. Investment | Maturity invested Interest | value
1 PNB Sujanpur 089000PU00009544 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 1 Year 6787488.00 | 6.80% ! 7260898.00
2 KCCB Sujanpur | 50075669336 26.03.2023 | 26.03.2024 | 1Year | 3142427.00 6.50% | 3351718.00
Total 9929915.00 |
} k’“iaj/’-’

Executive Officer
Municipal Councjl Sujanpur
Distt. Homirpur (H.Hi

S/






TR 2
2022-23

7 'DETAIL OF GRANTS TIEAD WISE FOR THE YEAR

sr.Nol  NAME OF GRANT/ HEAD OPENING BALANCE REC::’ET&::NG TOTAL | EXPENDITURE ;;i::‘;

T 1 DC Gran/MLA/MPLAD 2360390.00 2067988.00 442337&3.00l 2&393399.00l 1534979.00
{Sec Note 1}

7 |SFC(Eth) 7014153.00 000l 7014153.00]  7014153.00 0.00

3 |SBM 0.00 38175.00 38175.00 38175.00 0.00

L3

4 |C/O Park 1762358.00 000]  1762358.00]  1367399.00 354959.00

T |M/O ULB Roads 706548.00 000l 706548.00]  706548.00 0.00

& [NULM 0.00 15753.00 15753.00 15753.00 0.00

7 |NDRF-Heavy Rain 10949.00 0.00 10949.00 ) 0.00 10949.00

= |GIA (IEC) Covid-19 15352.00 0.00 15352.00 0.00 15352,00

9 [15th FC (Un-Tied) 2003804.00 S998240,00] 8002044.00| 499101200 3011032.00

To |15th FC (Tied) 18990639.00 12236062.00\ 31226701.00‘ o.eo\ 31226701.00

11 |GIA Incentive to Sanitation 53000.00 59000.00J 0.00 59000.0C
Workers

17 \Cimination of Dead budy Covid-19 170000.00 0.00 170000.00 0.00 170000.00

13 |MMSAGY(GIA) ] 0.00 743450.00 743450.00 743450.00

Iy
14 |SBM(SWM) 207498.00 0.00 207498.00 0.00 207498.00

L
15 |PMAY + (.00 9289000.00 ©9282000.00 9282000.00 0.00

r

18164256.00] 14823614.00 3340642.00

18164256.,00

17 {6th FC 0.00

1112.00

|

Total= 33300691.00 48552924.00 81853615.00 | 41882503.00 3997

NOTE 1: Opening halance includes DC Head {1644128.00}and MLA Head{716262.00) Opening Balance

i

Executive Officer
Assigtant Controiler (Audit) Municipel Council Sujanpur
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Municipal Council Sujanpur
Reconcilation Statement as on 31-03-2023

Grant In Aid Financial position(Cash Book) and Head Wise Gr

" Balance as per Financial position(Cash Book) on 31032023 | | 3,21,02,463.00
Xdd: | Grants not entered in Cash Book 78,68,651.00

nts
Excess grant entersd in Cash Book
Balance as per Head Wise Grant Statement on 31-03-2023 - 3,99,71,112.00

i
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L Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt-Hamirpur (HP)
_ﬁ Statement of un-spent balance of Old Dq»:ﬁﬁuﬁ.ﬂm!?ﬁ:& received up to 2021-22
% And expenditure incurred up to 31-3-2023
I Sr. Letter ne & date Purpose of grant Sanctioning Opening Expenditure Closing Status of | G | Remarks
| No. Authority Balance as on | incurred During | Balance as GucC I
_ 01-04-2022 | the year 2022-23 | on 31-3. A
2023
T SDF/2087-89 dt.13-6-18 C/O Path/Drain Moh.3.Puri in ward-§ DC 10608.00 0.00 10608.00
_mm Online on 28-11-2028 C/O Rfwall & Path near 170 Sunita Gupta in DC 11726.00 0.00 11726.00
ward-1
|3 Online dt. 23-8-2019 R/Wall for protection &Comman Path near DC 21794.00 0.00 21794.00
_ H/O Ranjeet Singh
|4 [ No. 1230-33 di2363] R/O Bowri near pump House BallaRathia w- DC 300000.00 360000.00 0.00
,ﬁ 6
| | No [457-60 dt.13-9-202] C/0 Path & R/Wall near Hose of Ramesh in DC 30000.00 100000.00 50000.00
5 W-1
_ 6 No 2113-16 dt.22-11-2021 | R/O Bowri near [PH pump House DC 30G000.00 300000.00 0.00
L BaliaRathia w-6
_mfu Oniine dt .1-1-2022 C/0 street in Kali Mata Mandir in w-5 DC ﬁ 400000.00 400000.00 Q.00
I8 Onlige dt.9-12-21 C/O Path Near House of Duni Chand w-] DC _ 100000.00 100000.00 0.00
| 9 Oanline 25-3-2022 MS Chember on drain in Bus AddaSufanpur _ DC % 330000.00 350000.00 0.00
Total 1644128.00 1556000.00 94128.00

1 N0.5302-5 dt.26-3-22018 | C/O SarainBhawan Near Doli 3&4 DC(VKVN)(MLA) 226262.00 226262.00 0.00
Iz No. 3037-41 di.1-3-202° C/0 Deacling of Sheat Roofing covering of | DC(VKYN)(MLA) 200000.00 200000.00 0.00
_ Bowr{ in W-4 g
T N@.3037-41 D, 1-3-2021 Additionality Amt.forBal. Work of Mahila DC(VEKVN)(MILA) 130000.00 132034.00 17966.00
- Mandal Bhawan W-3
L4 tNo 3530-34 dt.28-2-2022 10 Nos Mahilamandals in Sujanpur DC(VKVN)(MLA) 120000.00 . 120000.00 0.00
(3 No.18-2-2022 2 Nos Mahilamandals DC (Through 20000.0¢ 20000.00 (.00

BDOYVKVNYMLA)

- Toial 716262.00 698296.00 17966.00 ]
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L Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt-Hamirpur (HP)
Statement of un-spent balance of Old Grants(Director, UD) received up to 2021-22
And expenditure incurred up to 31-3-2023
Sr. Letter no & date Purpose of grant Sanctioning | Opening Expenditure | Closing Status Remarks
Ne. Authority Balance as on | incurred During | Balanee as of
01-04-2023 the year 2022-23 | on 31-3-2023 | GUC
I \ UD-HE(10)-1/2021-SFC-15750-816 dt.16-7-2021 | 5* SEC UD Shimla 7014153004 7014153.00 0.00 [#fSent
2 A UD-H{fleng.cell-ULB roads-loose-22488-22555 M/O UJLLBs Roads UD Shimla 706548.00 ¢ 706548.00- 0.00 « Sent
dt.2-4-22
|3 | UD-H(F)T9/2014-IEC-17 d.7-42000 SBM-IEC-Covid-19 UD Shimia 15352.00 000 15352.00 ¥
UD-H(F}2)-15/15(SBM)-111-4681-82 dr.12-321 | SWM UD Shimla 207498.00 0.00 207498.00 [
UD-H(F)Rain-Damage-engg. Celi/2013/3411-13435 | Under DISASTER UD Shimia 10949.00 0.00 10949.00 7
dt. 6-7-20 Management (NDRF) ,
UD-HG(17)-3/2021-COVID-19 funds 1181 1- Incentive to Sanitatjon UD Shimla 59000.00 0.00 59000.00
11874 dt.24-5-21 Workers t
7 UD-H©(17)-3121-COVID-19 Funds-11747-1 1810 | Crimination of Dead Body UD Shimla 170000.00 0.00 170000.00 ]
Dt.24-5-21 Due to COVID 19 _
8 No UD-H(F)5/2016~Parks-Eng. Cell-1.oose-7007- UD Shimla 875358.001. 875338.00 , 0.00 PSent
7123 d.11-7-2017 C/O Parks
9 Online 29-4.220 —do-- UD Shimla '887000.00 ¥ 492041.00 394959.00 ¢
10| UD-HO(10)-2/2012-1T1-9999- 1004 dt.23-05-20, 15" (Un-Tied) UD Shimla 2003864.00 203804.00 0.00
UD-HS(10)-1/2018-11-10301-305 dt.29-5-2020.
Il 1 UD-h@(10)-1/2029715-23 dL. 3-12-20 15" (Tied) UD Shimla 4615284.00 0.004  4615284.00
12| UD-h©(10)-1/20-5869-930 dt.31-3-202 15" (Tied) UD Shimla 4947272.00 0.004 494727200
I3 | Online Dt.31-7-2021 15™ (Tied) UD Shimla 4947272.00 0.00 ¢  4947272.00
14 | UD-h©(10)-1/20-CFC-releas-28040-28107  dt.31- | 155 (Tied) UD Shimla 4480811.00 0.00¢  4480811.00
08-2022
Total 3094030100 110¢1904.00 | 19848397.00
“
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Mutticipal Council Sujanpur, Distt-Hamirpur(HP)

Statement of DC & Others Department Grants

Grant in aid received durin

g the Year 2022-23 & expenditure incurred ill 31-3-2023

Sr. Letter No & Date Purpose of Grant Sanctioning Amg, Date of Expenditure Closing ucc C.B Remarks
Na Authority Received Creditin incurred Balance as on | Status Page
Bank during 2022-23 31.03.2023
i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 11
1 Online, D1.30-4-2022 | MPLAD(for the Work C/0Q & upgradation of | DC BMR 100000.00 | 30-04-2022 100000.00 0.00 23 Fund Refund
Etihasik Rani kaGufa to BDO
: Sujanpur
2 L.No 1004-08 dt. [ VKVN( For 11Nos Mahila Mandzls each @ | DC HMR 132600.00 | 13-06-2022 119825.00 12175.00 | Sent 32 Total Rs.
7-6-22 Rs.12000/- 800000 for 6
3 Online Dt. 20-8-2022 | VKVN(C/O Path H/O Manoj to Ashirwad DC HMR 20000000 | 20-08-2022 0.00 200000.00 41 Development
L Hotel in W-8). Works
4 Online Dt. 20-8-2022 | C/0O Stree Dhiman Bast] In ward-7 DC HMR 206000.00 | 20-08-2022 0.00 200000.00 41
5 Online Dt. 20-8-2022 | C/O Street from masjid to Purshotam House | DC HMR 125000.00 | 20-08-2022 0.00 125000.00 41
in W 3&4d
6 Online Dt. 20-8-2022 | C/O Street near Baidey House to Desh Raj DC HMR 125000.00 | 20-08-2022 0.00 125000.00 41
in w-3
7 Online Dt. 20-8-2022 | Chainalisation of Naliah near H/Q Subhash | BC HMR 25000.00 | 20-08-2022 0.00 25000.00 4
Chand inW-4
Tm Online Dt. 20-8-2022 Aditionality work of sarayeBhawan near DCHMR 125000.00 | 20-08-2022 0.00 125000.60 41
Shiv Mandirdoli in W- 3&4
9 Ouline SDM({ C/O Path from Mela Graund fo DC(Through 20000.00 | 31-05-2022 2000000 0.00 | Sent 26
Kanungo Hutt,) SDM)
10 Through Cheque SDM{Maintenance of Mela Graund & DC(Through 100000.00 | 03-08-2022 10000000 0.00 39 I
Cutting Grass) SDM)
11 Through Cheque SDM( work of Agneevir Relly-22 Graund to | DC(Through 100008.00 | 21-12-2022 0.00 100008.00 63
Kanungo Hutt,) SDM)
12 Through Cheque SDM( work of Agneevir Relly-22 Graund to DC(Through 300000.00 | 02-01-2023 300000.00 0.00 66
Kanrungo Hutt.) SDM)
13 Through Cheque SDM( work of Agneevir Reliy-22 C/O 3 | DC(Through 350:000.00 | 07-03-2023 0.00 350000.00 82
Nos Toilets in Graund etc.) SDM)
14 | Through Cheque SDM( work of C/O VIP Toilet In SARS DC(Through 65000.00 | G7-03-2023 0.00 65000.00 82
Mela- in Holi Mela-23 SDM)
15 | Online SIVN-(R/O Bowari in Ward-2) SIVN-Dhoula 93702.00 | 19-12-2022 0.00 95702.00 62
sidh
16 Online 31-5-22 GSLI(Claim of Sh.Manoj Gupta RtdJr.A.) LIC Of India 5278.00 | 31-05-2022 5278.00 0.00
Total 2067988.00 645103.00 1422885.00

\ :iw\..

Arsittont Sonr S Ly cutive Officer
Cowbe et @ @ M,_wan._g_mocag_ mcfa_:z:

-1 ness Hamirnnr {H P







Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt-Hamirpur (HP).
. B Statement of Director Urban Developments Grants |
Grant in aid received during the Year 2022-23 & expenditure incurred till 31-3-2023
Sr. Letter No & Date Purpose of Sanctioning Amt. Date of Expenditure Closing ucc C.B. Remarks
No Grant Authority Received credit in incurred Balance as on | Status | Page
Bank during 2022-23 31.63.2023 -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
| UD-H©@(10)-1/22-SFC-Award- 6" SFC UD Shimia 4573571.00 ¢ 02-08-2022 4575571.00 0.0 39
25021-25084 dt.5-8-2022
2 UD-HE(10}-1/22-SFC-Award- 6" SFC UD Shimla 13588685.009 02-08-2022 10248043.00 3340642.00 39
25021-25084 dr.5-8-2022
3 UD-b&(10)-1/20-7920-88 dt. 11- 5™ (Un-Tied) UD Shimla 2987208.004 035-04-2022 2987208.00¢ 0.00 19
04-2022
4 UD-h©{10)-3/20-1-28110-28179 15t (Un-Tied) U Shimla 2987208.00 T 30-08-20222 0.00 ¢ 2987208.00 42
dt.31-08-2022
5 Online 01-11-2022 15" {(Un-Tied) UD Shimia 9878.001 01-11-2022 0.00 9878.00 55
6 Online #1-11-2022 15" (Un-Tied) UD Shimla 13946.00 7 01-11-2022 0.00 4 13946.00 55
7 UD-h@(10)-120-CFC-releas- 5™ (Tied) UD Shimla 4480811.00 & 31-8-2022 0.004 4480811.00 42
28040-28107 d1.31-08-2022
8 Online dt. 29-7.22 MMSAGY UD Shimta 492500.00 | 29-7-2-22 492500.00 ¢ 0.00 Sent 37
9 Onlire dt. 6-9-2022 MMSAGY UD Shimla 113400.00 | 6-09-2022 113400.004 0.00 Sent Note taken in Cash
Book
10 Online dt. 18-10-2022 MMSAGY UD Shimla 137550.00 | 18-10-2022 137550.004 0.00 Sent 51
11 | Online dt. 28-07-2023 15" FC UD Shimla 3102100.00% 28-02-2023 0.00 ¢ 3102100.00 Note taken in Cash
Book
i2 Online d. 28-02-2623 15" FC b} UD Shimla 4653151.00Y 28-02-2023 0.007  4633151.00 Note taken in Cash
Book
Total 37142008.00 18554272.00 | 18587736.00
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Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt-Hamirpur (HP).

Statement of Directer Urban Developments Grants (PMAY NULM,SBM)

Grant in aid received during the Year 2022-23 & expenditure incurred till 31-3-2023
Sr. Letter No & Date Purpose of Sanctioning Amt, Date of Expenditure Closing uce C.B. Remarks
No Grant Authority Received credit in incurred Balance ason | Status | Page
Bank during 2022-23 31.03.2623
1 p 3 4 ] 6 7 8§ G 10 11
1 Oniine dt. 06-04-2022 PMAY UD Shimia 1140000.00 | 06-04-2022 1140000.00 0.00
2 Online dt. 08-04-2022 PMAY UD Shimla Q000.00 | 08-04-2022 9000.00 0,00
3 Online dt. 29-04-2022 PMAY UD Shimla 1265000.00 | 29-04-2022 1265000.00 0.0¢
4 Online dt. 17-05-2022 PMAY UD Shimla 103000000 | 17-5-2022 1030G000.00 0.00
5 Online dt. 24-06-2022 PMAY UD Shimla 131300000 | 24-06-2022 1315000.00 0.0¢
O Online di. 06-07-2022 PMAY UD Shimla 1270080.00 | 06-07-2022 1270000,00 0.00
7 Online dt, 27-07-2022 PMAY U Shimla 420000.00 1 27-07-2022 480000.00 | 0.00
8 Cnline dt. 26-08-2022 PMAY UD Shimia 1H10000.00 | 26-08-2022 1110000.00 0.00
G Online dt. 21-09-2022 PMAY UD Shimla $90000.00 | 21-09-2022 990000.00 0.00
10 | Online dt.18-10-2022 PMAY UD Shimla 200600.00 | 18-10-2022 2000060.00 0.00
3 Onlinz dt. 30-11-2022 PMAY D Shimla 480000.00 | 30-i1-2022 480000.00 0.00
Total 9285000.0¢ 09289000.04
12 Online dt. 04-2022 NULM UD Shimla 3600.00 04-2022 3600.00 0.00
13 | Online dt. 05-2022 NULM UD Shimia 2000.00 05-2022 2000.00 0.00
14 | Onling di. 08-2022 NULM UD Shimla 2603.00 08-2022 2603.00 0.00
15 | Online dt. 12-2022 NULM UI Shimla 1300.00 12-2022 1500.00 0.00
16 | Online dt. 03-2023 NULM UD Shimla 6050.00 03-2023 6050.00 .00
| Total 15753.00 15753.00
17 | Online di. 04-2022 SBM UD Shimla 2040000 04-2022 20400.00 0.00
18 | Online dt. G7-2022 SBM D Shimia 10630.00 07-2022 10650.00 0.00
Online dt. 10-2022 SBM UD Shimla 7125.00 10-2022 7125.00 .00
Tetal 38175.00 38175.00
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Qutstanding Statements of House Tax
In respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur
As on 31-03-2023

Year Opening Balance | Demand during Total Collection Closing
as on 01-04-2022 | the Year 2022-23 during the Balance as on
Year 2022-23 31-03-2023
2022-23 2559554.00 2619986.00 | 5179540.00 2482791.00 2696749.00
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Outstanding Statements of Shop Rent
In respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur
As on 31-03-2023

Year Opening Balance | Demand during Total Collection Closing
as on 01-04-2022 | the Year 2022-23 during the - | Balance as on
Year 2022-23 31-03-2023
| 2022-23 6560643.00 3029231.00 | 9589874.00 1915909.00 7673965.00
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Outstanding Statements of Door to Door Garbage Collection
In respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur

As on 31-03-2023

Year Opening Balance | Demand during Total Collection Closing
as on 01-04-2022 | the Year 2022-23 during the Balance as on
Year 2022-23 31-03-2023
| 2022-23 2605740.00 2500560.00 | 5106300.00 753760.00 4352540.00
& CJ W‘-"“\‘
{ /
ﬁxecutive Officer
unicipal Counvil Sujan

Dish. Homirpur {H_Hs pur







Outstanding Statements of Mobile Towers Fees
In respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur
As on 31-03-2023

2?13(72%62.‘13

HIRG 2 BT

Year Name of Opening Demand during Total Collection Closing
Company | Balance as on the Year during the Balance as on
01-04-2022 2022-23 Year 2022-23 31-03-2023
2022-23 Airtel 27580.00 9766.00 37346.00 0.00 37346.00
Vodafone 67376.00 15313.00 82689.00 0.00 82689.00
Total 94956.00 25079.00 | 120035.00 0.00 120035.00
@JQ Liak -
Execwtive Officer
Municipol Coundl Sujanpur
Distt. Hamirpur (H.Hs
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Detail of Outstanding TehBazari as on 31.03.2023 in r/o M.C Sujanpur

Sr | Name of the street Tehbazari | Period from Out  de
No. | vendor fees per | Which the tehbazari standing"“{i‘"y12
month fee is not paid Tehbazari
fees as on
31.03.23 Ykl
1 Ramesh chand s/o Kali @450 Feb-2019 to may-2021 | 12600 %
Das
2 Suresh Kumar s/oDiwan @450 June-2013 to march - 43850
Chand ' 2023
3 Sansari Lal s/o Roshan @450 Feb-2019 to may-2021 | 12600
LAL
4 Suresh Kumar s/o Banshi | @450 April 2018 to may 2021 | 17100
Ram
5 Parkash chand s/o Sant @450 Sep 2020 to May 2021 | 4050
Ram
6 Mangal singh s/o Tulsi @450 May 2020 to 2021 5850
Ram
7 Saravjeet s/o Banarshi @450 July to may 2021 10350
Dass
8 Manoj Kumar s/o Bheem | @450 Oct 2019 to may 2021 | 9000
singh
9 Rakesh kumar s/o Kishori | @450 Jan 2020 to March 17550
Lal 2023
10 | Geeta devi w/o Dharam @450 May 2018 to March 26550
chand 2023
11 | Sanjay Kumars/o Jasoda | @450 June 2020 to March 15300
nand 2023
12 | Sumar kumar s/o @450 July 2018 to March 25650
Jigtamba Parsad 2023
13 | Hansraj sf/o Banshi Ram | @450 March 2021 to March | 11250
2023
14 | Sudrasan Kumar s/o @450 Oct 2016 to march 35100
Sheru Ram 2023
15 | Om parkash s/o Ram @450 NIL NiL
Chander
. e
/7 Executive Officer

Municinal Coundl Sujanpur

Distt. Homrpur LH)






16 | Ashwani kumar s/o @450 NIL NIL
chirnji Lal '
.17 | Meena Kumari w/o Kalu | @450 Feb 2013 to March 42450
B Ram 2023
18 | Koushlya w/o Sarwan @450 March 2017 to March | 32850
Kumar 2023
19 | Nathu Ram s/o Khazana | @450 July 2014 to March 44650
Ram 2023
20 | Sukh ram s/o Paras Ram | @450 Nov 2011 to March 47650
2023
21 | Jaisingh s/o Diwan chand ; @450 Feb 2019 to March 22500
_ 2023
22 | Shyam Kumar Jasoda @450 NIL NIL
nand
23 | Simro Ram s/o TulsiRam | @300 June 2018 to March 17400
2023
24 | Sant Ram s/o Tulsi Ram @300 March 2022 to March | 3900
' 2023
25 | Dina Nath s/o TulsiRam | @300 NIL NIL
26 | Chanchlo Devi w/o Nir @300 Jan 2019 to July 2021 | 9300
| Ram
27 | Sanjeev Kumar sfo Amar | @450 Jan 2017 to March 33750
chand 2023
28 | Tarlok chand s/o Mohan | @450 Jan 2022 to March 6750
Lal 2023
29 | Ashwani Kumar s/o Babu | @450 April 2016 to March 33750
Ram 2023
30 | Kushal kumar s/o Roshan | @450 April 2019 to March 21600
Lal : 2023
31 | Makhan lal s/o Pritam @450 Sep 2017 to March
Chand 2023 30150
32 | Raj kumari w/o Ashok @450 July 2020 to March 14850
kumar 2023
33 | Raj kumari w/o Balbir @450 June 2020 to March 15300
2023
34 | Sarwan s/oJagat ram @450 NIL NiL
35 | lgwal singh s/fo Harnam @450 July 2021 to March 11700
singh 2023
36 | Kali Das s/fo Bhagatram | @450 Feb 2015 to March 40350
| 2023 ,
L/T_( Executiv: ((/]\Ei%/
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37 | Mehr Chand s/o Bakshi @450 Sep 2016 to March 35550
' Ram 2023

138 | Rajo devi w/o rattan @450 Aug 2018 to March 25200
| chand 2023

39 | Mathura Das s/o Ghana @450 Aug 2022 to March 3600
nand 2023

40 | Ramesh Chand s/o Nihalu | @450 Oct 2022 to March 2700
Ram 2023

41 | Vijay Kumar s/o Dhani @450 Aug 2017 to March 30600
ram 2023

42 | Pawan Kumars/o churu | @450 April 2014 to March 41850
ram 2023

43 | Vinod Kumar s/o Yashpal | @450 Dec 2020 to March 18000

45 | Surinder Kumar s/o @450 Feb 2014 to March 42250
sawran Singh 2023

46 | Suraj Bhan s/o Puran @450 Sep 2016 to March 35500
singh | 2023

cdpl
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Suresh kumar s/o Banshi Ram | @450 NIL NiL
48 Krishan Chand s/o Dina Nath | @450 April 2021 to March | 10800
2023
49 Nathu ram s/o Ram Chander @450 March 2023 450
50 Roop Lal s/o Jondu Ram @450 Sep 2014 to March | 40850
2023
51 Sunil Kumar s/o chirnji lal @450 August 2020 to 14400
March 2023
52 Surinder Kumar s/o Julfiram | @450 Oct 2021 to March | 8100
2023
53 Kalash Katoch s/o Hamal @450 Dec 2022 to March | 14400
chand @023
54 Shashi Bala w/o Rajesh Kumar | @450 Sep 2018 to March | 24750
' 2023
55 Gianwati w/o Surajbhan @450 ‘| Sep2016 to March | 30150
2023
56 Ved Parkash s/o Ram chander | @450 March 2020 to 16650
March 2023
57 Vijay kumar s/o Jagdish chand | @450 NIL NIL
58 Raj kumar s/o Madan lal @450 Oct 2014 to March | 40650
2023
59 Ajit Kumar s/o Puran chand @450 Oct 2016 to March | 35100
‘ 2023
60 Srawan mal s/o Jagdish chand | @450 Nov 2021 to March | 7650
2023
61 Rakesh Kumar s/o Dhani Ram | @450 NIL NiL
62 Naveen Kumar s/o Surat @450 NIL NIL
kumar
63 Tek chand s/o Ram chander @450 March 2019 to 22050
March 2023
64 Bharat Kumar s/o Kanshi ram | @450 June 2016 to March | 15300
2023
65 Ajit Kumar s/o Sawroop chand | @450 Sep 2015 to March | 38450
2023
66 Rangeelu Ram s/o Sant ram @450 June2016 to March | 32600
2023
quwﬂ\
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Kishori lal s/o Dina nath @450 Jan 2023 to March | 1350
2023
68 Gagan Kumar s/o Churu Ram | @450 July 2018 to March } 25650
: 2023
69 Pinku s/o Ramesh Chand @450 NIL NIL
70 Rajesh Kumar s/o Dharam @450 NIL NIL
chand
71 Vishal kumar s/o Ashok kumar | @450 July 2016 to March | 36450
2023
72 Krishan Kumar s/o Sher singh = @450 Nov 2014 to March | 40450
2023
73 Raj kumar s/o Prem Chand @450 Aug 2016 to March | 36000
2023
1434700
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RECOVERY STATEMENT OF SHRi ANIL KUMAR, DRIVER Sits
. Salary Due : Salary Drawn . " No of o
o Name _umw_on Basic Pay | DA @Qwh %| Total |BasicPay Ub.M 34%| Total U_m...mznm month Total
"SH. ANIL | 01/2022-04/2022 | 24700.00 8398.00 33098.00 25400.00] 8636.00] 34036.00] 938.00] - 4 3752.00
KUMAR | 05/2022-04/2023 | 25400.00] 8636.00{ 34036.00{ 26200.00 8908.00j 35108.00{ 1072.00f 12 12864.00
.+ |os/2023 -11/2023 | 26200.00]  8908.00| 35108.00| 27000.00] 9180.00] 36180.00 1072.00 7 7504.00
TOTAL o ‘ ‘ 24120.00







RECOVERY STATEMENT OF 5H. ANT KUM

AR, SH. BALDEV SINGH, SH. RAJ KUMAR BELDAR

WINIIES T TS

TG Yo /42

¥

Name Period salary Due Salary Drawn Diffrence Noof | - ol | GRAND
SavicPay DA@ 32%] Total |BasicPay DA@349% Total o month ] TOTAL
GH. AIIT KUMAR | 01/2022:07/2022 | 25600.00| 8704.00 34304.00| 26400.00| 8976.00| 35376.00 1072.00] 7 7504.00
m_“r_w.“wwﬂw_ﬂw: 08/2022-07/2023 | 26400.00] 8976.00] 35376.00} 27200.00, o795.00| 644800 1072.00] 12 | 12864.00
R 13577023 11/2073 | 27200.00( 9248.00] 36443.00| 28000.00] 9520.00] 37520.001 1072.00] 4 | 4288.00]73968.00
TOTAL 24656.00] 73968.00
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i 30-00-

AT 2012w dew | dww | afxd | 01.01.16 | Fw T
i T IR | foiw W ST
#ft 6130+1400= | g=s - | 01.07.13 | 6360+1400=
k! " | 7530 . 7760
01.07.14 | 6600+1400=
-1°8000
01.07.15 | 6840+1400=
8240
01.01.16 21500 8240x2.59 | 21500 T igw T
=21342
01.07.16 | 22100 22100 -
23.08.16 | 22100 22800 | W Jq9NTT # 3¢ TANIE 23.08.16 T
9 7 S9UT ACPS 77 wvwr Rear wrar &
St 3 Al W w3 01.10.12 =
syie ¥ w wrw gy s am )
01.07.17 | 22800 23500
01.07.18 | 23500 24200
01.07.19 | 24200 24900
01.07.20 | 24900 25600
01.07.21 25600 26400
0M.07.22 | 26400 - 27200
01.07.23 | 27200 28000
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GP¥ Vo143

LI fmi® 30-08- [ aifim | aview aan & qT AT fwiw | Rarmrm
FTAH 2012 5 39 i r 01.01.16 T
iy fewtiw T @
sftadt RS 6130+1400= | sfeg | 01.08.13 6360+1400= 6370+1400=
T | w=HEE | 7530 : 7760 | 7m0
T
: 01.08.14 | 6600+1400= 6610+1400=
8000 8010
01.08.15 8840+1400= 6850+1400=
8240 __| 8250
01.01.18 | 21500 8240x2.59 | 6850+1400= | Juer | 7
=21342 8250 #aT T ¥ 23 Sgae 08.18 7%
ST 3T R e o E
Fretia firm o & o sv% wr
w9 Bver o Fsft afer &
I TG ¢ T AN Fga S
R+ 01.01.16 ¥ 7w T ar
. _ e R am
01.08.16 | 22100 7100+1400=
. 8500
i 01.08.17 | 22800 | 7360+1400=
8760
01.08.18 | 23500 7630+1400=
' 9030
01.08.19 | 24200 24900
01.08.20 | 24900 25600 _
01.08.21 | 25600 26400
01.08.22 | 26400 27200
01.08.23 | 27200 28000
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RECOVERY STATEMENT OF SHRI RAM CHAND, SWEEPER

G725 S

—

ame Period Salary Due ‘ Salary Drawn ! Diffrenco No of Total
——— ] BasicPay DA @349 Total Basic Pay DA @34% Total month -
SH. RAM Eomm-om\momm 25600.00/ 8704.00 34304.00) 26400.00| 8976.00 35376.00 1072.00 6 mhww.lmm,
nIhZU. EDNN-Om\Non 26400.00) * 8976.00 35376.00| 27200.00] 9248.00 36448.00 1072.00 12 memhm_.m.
bu’\momw-u.m\moww 27200.00| 9248.00 36448.00{ 28000.00| 9520.00 -37520,00( 1072.00 5 mwm.w.mm..
ﬁ _ ‘ 24656.00)
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RECOVERY STATEMENT OF SMT. KAMLESH KUMARI , SWEEPER
'l Name . Jm:o d . Salary Due ; Salary Drawn Diffrence ‘No of Total
. ST T Basic Pay DA @ 349~ Total _|Basic Pay DA@34% Total montt,
_._,Sa_. -101/2022- ow\mo.ﬁ 25600.00| - 8704.00| 34304.00| 26400.00| 8976.00| 35376.00] 1072.00] 7 7504.00
: _xca_rm_m.._ .o.m\.%mm-oq\mouw_ 26400.00| 8976.00| 35376.00| 27200.00] 9248.00] 36448.00] 1072.001 12 | 12864.00
: ﬁmml.pb_lrmmmmﬁm,ﬁ\moww 27200.00| 9248.00{ 36448.00| 28000.00] 9520.00{ 37520.00| 1072.00 4 4288.00
.ilbwr.l.lrf o _ 24656.00
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RECOVERY STATEMENT OF SHRI KULDEEP CHAND CHAND, BELDAR

T Y

e Ny

GG

_' .. Period _ Salary Due : mm_mq Drawn Diffrence No of Total
- Basic Pay |DA@34%| Total | Basic Pay |DA @ 34%| Total | month |
| SH. KuLDEEp |01/2022-07/2022 | 22800.00] 7752.00 2055200 24100.00{  8194.00] 32294.00] 1742.00 ¥ 12194.00
CHAND @WONN-ON\NONw 23500.00] . 7990.00 31490.00{* 24800.00| 8432.00 33232.00f 1742.00 12 20904.00
C— om\moww-.._.u.\momw 24200.00| 8228.00| 32428.00}- 25500.00 8670.00| 34170.00] 1742.00 4 6968.00

40066.00






